From: wayne.morris@L-3com.com

Subject: AFTRCC ICN 1143-15/5420 (RF Film Inc STA/Aerial Spt-Las Vegas, NV)

- Date: February 2, 2015 at 11:54 AM
 - To: gregjohnson7@me.com, winchworks@me.com, Elizabeth.Fishel@fcc.gov, Ruth.Taylor@fcc.gov
- Cc: dataentry@aftrcc.org, dhankins@txtav.com, treasurer@aftrcc.org, John.Kennedy@fcc.gov

THIS EMAIL IS YOUR AFTRCC COORDINATION.

THIS COORDINATION INCLUDES THIS HEADER INFORMATION, DOD AREA FREQUENCY COORDINATOR COMMENTS AND AFTRCC COMMENTS. THESE MESSAGES MUST NOT BE SEPARATED.

THIS COORDINATION IS ADVISORY ONLY AND NOT BINDING ON THE FCC. APPLICANTS ARE ADVISED THAT THIS COORDINATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A JUDGMENT THAT THE FREQUENCY(IES) IS BEST SUITED FOR THE APPLICANT'S PURPOSE NOR THAT THE FREQUENCY(IES) IS EXCLUSIVE TO THE APPLICANT. FLIGHT TEST FREQUENCIES ARE SHARED AND MAY REQUIRE SCHEDULING WITH OTHER USERS.

IN RETURN FOR AFTRCC'S PROCESSING OF THE APPLICANT'S COORDINATION REQUEST, THE APPLICANT AGREES TO RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AFTRCC, ITS OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AGENTS, MEMBERS, AND REPRESENTATIVES FROM ANY CLAIMS, LOSSES OR EXPENSES THAT MAY ARISE FROM THE USE OF THE FREQUENCY.

THIS COORDINATION IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSMIT. A COPY OF THIS COORDINATION MUST ACCOMPANY APPLICATION TO THE FCC.

SIGNED: WAYNE MORRIS AFTRCC TELEMETRY COORDINATOR 903-457-6949

----ORIGINAL MESSAGE-----FROM: CERVJAKOVS, DMITRIJS N SSGT USAF ACC 99 CS/SCOTS [MAILTO:DMITRIJS.CERVJAKOVS@US.AF.MIL] SENT: MONDAY, FEBRUARY 02, 2015 10:50 AM TO: MORRIS, WAYNE L @ AS - MID CC: DOD AFC/NELLIS SUBJECT: RE: AFTRCC ICN 1143-15/5420 (RF FILM INC STA/AERIAL SPT-LAS VEGAS, NV)

Sir,

NAFC CONCUR, CONTROL NUMBER IS NAFC 5827-15.

V/R,

D. "CERV" CERVJAKOVS, SSGT, USAF NELLIS DOD AFC DSN: 312-682-3392 COMM: 702-652-3392

HTTPS://NELLIS.EIM.ACC.AF.MIL/ORG/99ABW/99MSG/99CS/CSHC/SPECFREQ

----ORIGINAL MESSAGE-----FROM: WAYNE.MORRIS@L-3COM.COM [MAILTO:WAYNE.MORRIS@L-3COM.COM] SENT: MONDAY, FEBRUARY 02, 2015 7:57 AM TO: CERVJAKOVS, DMITRIJS N SSGT USAF ACC 99 CS/SCOTS SUBJECT: RE: AFTRCC ICN 1143-15/5420 (RF FILM INC STA/AERIAL SPT-LAS VEGAS, NV)

TNX..

FROM: CERVJAKOVS, DMITRIJS N SSGT USAF ACC 99 CS/SCOTS [MAILTO:DMITRIJS.CERVJAKOVS@US.AF.MIL] SENT: MONDAY, FEBRUARY 02, 2015 9:31 AM TO: MORRIS, WAYNE L @ AS - MID; JONES, BRYAN E GS-12 USAF ACC 99 CS/SCOTS CC: DOD AFC/NELLIS SUBJECT: RE: AFTRCC ICN 1143-15/5420 (RF FILM INC STA/AERIAL SPT-LAS VEGAS, NV)

SIR,

WM

HE RE WATTING ON DOE, I LE CALL THIN AT OUCO.

V/R,

D. "CERV" CERVJAKOVS, SSGT, USAF

NELLIS DOD AFC

DSN: 312-682-3392

COMM: 702-652-3392

HTTPS://NELLIS.EIM.ACC.AF.MIL/ORG/99ABW/99MSG/99CS/CSHC/SPECFREQ

FROM: WAYNE.MORRIS@L-3COM.COM [MAILTO:WAYNE.MORRIS@L-3COM.COM] SENT: MONDAY, FEBRUARY 02, 2015 6:05 AM TO: JONES, BRYAN E GS-12 USAF ACC 99 CS/SCOTS CC: CERVJAKOVS, DMITRIJS N SSGT USAF ACC 99 CS/SCOTS SUBJECT: FW: AFTRCC ICN 1143-15/5420 (RF FILM INC STA/AERIAL SPT-LAS VEGAS, NV)

GOOD MORNING. ANY STATUS ON THIS COORDINATION REQUEST?

THE EFFORT IS SCHEDULED TO BEGIN ON WEDNESDAY. THANKS IN ADVANCE.

WAYNE

FROM: MORRIS, WAYNE L @ AS - MID SENT: MONDAY, JANUARY 26, 2015 1:32 PM To: 'JONES, BRYAN E GS-12 USAF ACC 99 CS/SCOTS' CC: 'DMITRIJS.CERVJAKOVS@US.AF.MIL' SUBJECT: AFTRCC ICN 1143-15/5420 (RF FILM INC STA/AERIAL SPT-LAS VEGAS, NV)

AFTRCC CONCURS WITH AND REQUESTS DOD NELLIS AFC CONCURRENCE/COORDINATION ON

THE FOLLOWING STA REQUEST.

APPLICANT:

RF FILLM INC.

10500 AIRPARK WAY, UNIT M-3

Росоіма, СА 91331

POC: GREG JOHNSON (818) 406-7102

FREQUENCY: 2370.0 MHz

STATION CLASS: MOEA

EMISSION: 16M00D7W

POWER: 5 WATTS (ERP)

LOCATION: LAS VEGAS, NV (36-06-46N 115-10-38W)

MIRAD: 19.8 MILES (32KM)

MAXIMUM OPERATING ALTITUDE: 2000, AGL

DATES: 2015-02-04 THRU 2015-02-09 (INTERMITTENT USAGE)

AFTRCC COMMENTS: NON INTERFERENCE BASIS TO FLIGHT TEST TELEMETRY.

PLEASE REPLY VIA RETURN EMAIL AS TO CONCURRENCE, NON CONCURRENCE, SCHEDULING, OR OTHER COMMENTS.

SIGNED: WAYNE MORRIS

AFTRCC TELEMETRY COORDINATOR

903-457-6949